

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SILVER LAKE CURB REPLACEMENT - BID OPENING 10/31/23

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		BISHOP BROTHERS		PERK COMPANY		TRI MOR CORP	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	1000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	202	REMOVE DRIVE APPROACH	SY	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	304	CRUSHED LIMESTONE	TON	20	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 1 SURFACE	TON	10	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	1000	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	611	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	611	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	611	DOWNSPOUT HOLE AS DIRECTED	EACH	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
10	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	659	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
13	659	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1200	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 105,185.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 109,425.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 123,350.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 134,400.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 145,300.00</b>

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH